CDH3 / CGH3 1/44 RE 17 337/02.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event
of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Overview of contents
RE 17 337/02.03

N = 7), 1) With mounted plain clevis CSA
H3 A
Ordering examples:
CDH3 MT4/63/45/350A1X/B1CGDMWW, XV = 300 mm
CDH3 MF3/100/70/500A1X/B1CGUMWW
Notes
1) = Only piston Ø 40 to 200 mm
2) = The trunnion can be located as
required.
Dim. „XV” must always be stated, in the
case of an order, in clear text and in mm.
3) = Only piston rod Ø 28 to 110 mm
4) = Only piston rod Ø 28 to 140 mm
5) = Only possible in conjuction with
position measuring system „T”
6) = Standard for seal versions M, T, S and
piston Ø 220 to 320 mm;
Not possible for seal versions A, B
Viewed on the piston rod
7) = With the CG version only one plain
clevis/self-aligning clevis is fitted
8) = Only MF3; MT4; MS2
9) = Not possible for MF4
10) = Only piston Ø 63 to 320 mm
11) = With the CG version only on one
piston rod end
12) = Only piston Ø 40 to 250 mm
13) = No possible for seal versions A, B;
Not possible for piston rod version
„H”;
End position damping possible
from piston rod Ø 45 mm;
Not possible for CG versions
RE 17 337/02.03 4/44 CDH3 / CGH3
Cylinder weight
Piston Piston CD cylinder Per100 mm CG cylinder Per 100 mm
rod at 0 mm stroke length stroke length at 0 mm stroke length stroke length
AL MM MP3 MP3 MF3 MT4 MS2 MF3 MT4 MS2
MP5 MP5 MF4
1) 2)
Ø Ø kg kg kg kg kg kg kg kg kg kg
40 28 8 14 11 11 9 1.2 12 12 10 1.6
50 36 12 20 17 15 15 1.6 19 17 17 2.4
63 45 26 41 32 30 32 2.6 37 35 36 3.8
80 56 33 44.5 43 40 42 4.2 49 46 48 6.1
100 70 58 74.5 72 71 73 5.7 80 79 81 8.8
125 90 120 150 148 145 149 11.1 170 166 171 16.1
140 100 167 203 205 202 206 13.0 236 233 236 19.1
160 110 229 284 276 276 275 16.3 316 316 315 23.8
180 125 317 383 387 386 404 19.5 456 455 473 29.1
200 140 425 500 506 504 531 24.4 562 560 587 36.5
220 160 514 623 653 570 590 37.8 753 671 690 53.6
250 180 777 959 939 854 829 46.2 1057 972 948 66.2
280 200 915 1147 1073 1028 984 59.7 1224 1179 1135 84.3
320 220 1200 1479 1274 1211 1211 68.3 1431 1369 1369 98.1
Notes
1) = Weight without position measuring system
2) = Weight with position measuring system
Tolerances to ISO 8135
Installation dimensions WC XC2) XO2) XS1), 2) XV2) ZP2)
Mounting style MF3 MP3 MP5 MS2 MT4 MF4
Stroke length Tolerances
≤ 1250 ± 2 ± 1.5 ± 1.5 ± 2 ± 2 ± 1.5 + 2
> 1250 – ≤ 3150 ± 4 ± 3 ± 3 ± 4 ± 4 ± 3 + 5
> 3150 – ≤ 8000 ± 8 ± 5 ± 5 ± 8 ± 8 ± 5 + 8
Notes
1) Not standardised
2) Stroke length included
Stroke tolerances
CDH3 / CGH3 5/44 RE 17 337/02.03RE 17 337/07.02
Mounting style overview
CDH3 MP5
See pages 8, 9